CH \$190.00 43330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of the Receiving Party from Pennsylvania to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005187 Frame 0695. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger of MRK Networks, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, into IndependenceIT, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRK Networks, Inc.		11/06/2013	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IndependenceIT, Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Brookside Road, Suite 120
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4333059	CLOUD WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4339807	IIT
Registration Number:	4157457	VEDDIO:
Registration Number:	4346934	CW AUTOPRO
Serial Number:	85824631	CW MANAGER
Registration Number:	4346935	NPANEL
Serial Number:	85924228	RISE ABOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812 Email: mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig Attn: Manuel Valcarcel

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 155380.010100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.			
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=CLOUD WORKSPACE tm reg-merger recordal#page1.tif				
source=CLOUD WORKSPACE tm reg-merger recordal#page2.tif				
source=CLOUD WORKSPACE tm reg-merger recordal#page3.tif				

source=CLOUD WORKSPACE tm reg-merger recordal#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRK Networks, Inc.		11/06/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IndependenceIT, Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Brookside Road, Suite 120
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4333059	CLOUD WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4339807	IIT
Registration Number:	4157457	VEDDIO:
Registration Number:	4346934	CW AUTOPRO
Serial Number:	85824631	CW MANAGER
Registration Number:	4346935	NPANEL
Serial Number:	85924228	RISE ABOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900276390

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0695 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0632

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	835 Hanover Street Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRKNET-MISC (TMS)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire		
Signature:	/djb/		
Date:	01/06/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=MRKNET-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MRKNET-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0696 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0633

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MRK NETWORKS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INDEPENDENCEIT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"INDEPENDENCEIT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:55

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5426567 8100M

131280137

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0881125

DATE: 11-08-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0694

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 11/06/2013 FILED 04:55 PM 11/06/2013 SRV 131280137 - 5426567 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title undersigned corporation	8, Section 2; ration executed	52 of the the follow	Delawing Cer	are Ge tificate	eneral Corpor of Merger:	ation Law,	the
FIRST: The name					_	Inc.	
			, a		re corporation		ame
of the corpora	ation being , Inc.	merged	into	this	surviving o		is
corporation. SECOND: The As and acknowledged of the General Corp	by each of the poration Law of	constituent the State	t corpor of Dela	ations p ware.	oursuant to Tit	le 8 Section :	1 252
THIRD: The nam	ne of the survivi	ng corpora	ation is	inde	pendencel'	Γ, Inc.	*********
FOURTH: The Cortificate of Incor	poration. (If am thorized stock	endments and par	are affe	cted ploof the	ease set forth)		
20 million sh							'
SIXTH: The mergo			***************************************				·
SEVENTH: The A							
Suite 120, A	llentown, E	PA 18:	106			, an office	e of
the surviving corpo EIGHTH: A cop corporation on requ IN WITNESS WI signed by an author 2013.	y of the Agreest, without cost	st, to any s surviving the6th	tockhol corpora	der of the derivation has derived the derivative derivative derivative derivative derivative derivative der of the derivative derivative der of the derivative derivative der of the derivative derivative derivative der of the derivative derivative derivative derivative der der der der der der der der der de	he constituent as caused this y of <u>Nove</u>	corporations certificate to mber,	· -
		ъу:_			s F. Buck zed Officer		******
		Name:	Char	les E	. Buck		
				Print o	r Type		
		Title:	CTO				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 04/26/2016